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BACKGROUND EXPERIENCE OF SCOTT R. ANDERSON

My name is Scott R. Anderson and my business address is 2152 Post Road, Rutland, Vermont. |

graduated from Hartwick College in Oneonta, New York where | received a B.A. in Mathematics in 1986.

In September 1986, | joined Central Vermont Public Service Corporation working in Power Planning,

Rates and Regulatory Affairs until the merger between Central Vermont Public Service and Green

Mountain Power. While at Green Mountain Power, | have continued my role in rates, tariffs and

regulatory affairs.

I have submitted testimony before the Public Utility Commission in the following dockets:

Docket

5371

5494

5624

5627

5270 CV-1 & CV-3
5686

5835

6120

6460

6545

6605

6758

6933

6946 & 6988
7022

7085

7535

7660

8525
18-2850-TF
19-3586-TF

Description

DPS Block Size Rate Re-design

Electric Service Except Electric Power Supply (ESEEPS)
Act 250

Non-Seasonal Initial Block Rate Re-design
Fuel Switching

Controlled Water Heating

Rate Re-design

Non-Seasonal Rate Re-design

Rate Case

Rate Case

Pole Attachment Rates

Special Contract Investigation

Voluntary Renewable Electric Service (CowPower)
Rate Case

Snowdance Ski LLC

Municipal Street Lighting Unbundling
Electric Assistance Program

VMPD Acquisition

Rate Re-design

Rate Re-design

Electric Vehicle Rates
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| have submitted testimony before the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission in the following

dockets:

Docket Description

88-121 Rate Re-design

89-156 1989 FAC & PPCA

91-189 Rate Re-design

96-170 Base Rate Case

96-392 1997 FAC & PPCA

97-241 1998 FAC & PPCA

99-187 Non-Seasonal Rate Re-design
02-034 Low Income Rates
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