## BACKGROUND EXPERIENCE OF SCOTT R. ANDERSON

My name is Scott R. Anderson and my business address is 2152 Post Road, Rutland, Vermont. I graduated from Hartwick College in Oneonta, New York where I received a B.A. in Mathematics in 1986. In September 1986, I joined Central Vermont Public Service Corporation working in Power Planning, Rates and Regulatory Affairs until the merger between Central Vermont Public Service and Green Mountain Power. While at Green Mountain Power, I have continued my role in rates, tariffs and regulatory affairs.

I have submitted testimony before the Public Utility Commission in the following dockets:

<u>Docket</u>	<u>Description</u>
5371	DPS Block Size Rate Re-design
5494	Electric Service Except Electric Power Supply (ESEEPS)
5624	Act 250
5627	Non-Seasonal Initial Block Rate Re-design
5270 CV-1 & CV-3	Fuel Switching
5686	Controlled Water Heating
5835	Rate Re-design
6120	Non-Seasonal Rate Re-design
6460	Rate Case
6545	Rate Case
6605	Pole Attachment Rates
6758	Special Contract Investigation
6933	Voluntary Renewable Electric Service (CowPower)
6946 & 6988	Rate Case
7022	Snowdance Ski LLC
7085	Municipal Street Lighting Unbundling
7535	Electric Assistance Program
7660	VMPD Acquisition
8525	Rate Re-design
18-2850-TF	Rate Re-design
19-3586-TF	Electric Vehicle Rates

I have submitted testimony before the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission in the following dockets:

<u>Docket</u>	<u>Description</u>
88-121	Rate Re-design
89-156	1989 FAC & PPCA
91-189	Rate Re-design
96-170	Base Rate Case
96-392	1997 FAC & PPCA
97-241	1998 FAC & PPCA
99-187	Non-Seasonal Rate Re-design
02-034	Low Income Rates